RESOLUTION NO. 2016-45

| 1 | ALDO DE TION (NO. 2010 IS |
|----------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1 | A DECOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF |
| 2 | A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF |
| 3 | PARKLAND, FLORIDA EXTENDING THE CONTRACT WITH |
| 4 | WITT O'BRIEN'S, LLC., FOR ONE YEAR, FOR THE PURPOSE OF |
| 5 | EMERGENCY DEBRIS MONITORING SERVICES RELATED TO |
| 6 | THE COMPREHENSIVE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PLAN; |
| 7 | AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. |
| 8 | |
| 9 | WHEREAS, the City of Parkland ("City") issued Request for Proposal No. 2012-24a, |
| 10 | for the purpose of obtaining a qualified firm to perform emergency debris monitoring services; |
| 11 | and |
| 12 | |
| 13 | WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2013-49 the City awarded the Contact for Services to |
| 14 | Witt O'Brien's LLC "Contract"; and |
| 15 | |
| 16 | WHEREAS, the executed Contract had a term of three (3) years and provides for up to three |
| 17 | (3) additional one (1) year extensions; and |
| 18 | (-) (-) 5, |
| 19 | WHEREAS, the City desires to extend the agreement with Witt O'Brien's LLC for one (1) |
| 20 | year as provided for under the original Contract; and |
| 21 | your as provided for under the original contract, and |
| 22 | NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY |
| 23 | OF PARKLAND, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: |
| 24 | of Thirties, Thornor, no Follows. |
| 25 | Section 1. The foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are confirmed and ratified as being |
| 26 | true and are hereby incorporated herein. |
| 27 | true und ure neredy incorporated nerein. |
| 28 | Section 2. The Contract with Witt O'Brien's LLC is hereby extended for a period of |
| 29 | one (1) year. |
| 30 | one (1) year. |
| 31 | Section 3. The appropriate City official is hereby authorized to execute any |
| 32 | documents required to extend this agreement. |
| 33 | documents required to extend this agreement. |
| 33 34 | |
| | DASSED AND ADORTED THIS 4th DAY OF May 2016 |
| 35 | PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 4th DAY OF May, 2016. |
| 36 | |
| 37 | CHTY OF DADILI AND FLODIDA |
| 38 | CITY OF PARKLAND, FLORIDA |
| 39 | |
| 40 | |
| 41 | NATORIA DI LIDINE |
| 42 | MICHAEL UDINE |
| 43 | MAYOR |
| 44 | ATTEST: |
| 45 | Jumph Johnson Bon (2) |
| 46 | TOTAL SEAL OF |
| 47 | JENNIFER JOHNSON |
| 48 | CITY CLERK |

Amendment to Agreement for Debris Monitoring Services

This Amendment of the Agreement for Debris Monitoring Services (this "Amendment") is made and entered into as of March 29, 2016, between City of Parkland ("City") and Witt O'Brien's, L.L.C., ("Contractor") for Emergency Debris Management and Disaster Recovery Assistance.

Whereas, City and Contractor entered into that certain Agreement for Debris Monitoring Services as of April 17, 2013 ("Agreement");

Whereas, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement in accordance with the terms and conditions described below.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the terms and conditions contained in this Amendment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, City and Contractor hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Article 2, Term and Time of Performance, shall be amended as follows: The period of performance under the Agreement shall be extended for one (1) year from April 17, 2016 to April 17, 2017 from the signing of this Amendment by City and is renewed at the same terms and conditions, unless otherwise set forth herein. There remains two additional one (1) year extensions after the execution of this Amendment.
- 2. Other Terms and Conditions: All other terms and conditions of the basic Agreement remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have executed this Amendment as of the date first above written:

City of Parkland, Florida

Signature

Name (Typed or Printed)

CHY manag

~ ,,

Date

Witt O'Brien's, L.L.C.

Signature

Elizabeth Apple Name (Typed or Printed)

Controller Title

May 10, 2016

Date